

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC 2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE	STACY AND WITBECK, INC. 19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110	RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC 274 US HWY 12
LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296	LYNNWOOD WA 980360000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440	CHEHALIS WA 985328404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	3,550,900.00	-45.87 %	1,922,279.30	1,628,620.70	2,731,422.50	-819,477.50	2,452,750.00	1,098,150.00
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	619.95 %	3,599.7500		4,200.0000	740.00 %	3,244.0000	548.80 %
			1,000.00	6,199.50	7,199.50		8,400.00	7,400.00	6,488.00	5,488.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	101.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	-61.43 %	77.1400		90.0000	-55.00 %	70.0000	-65.00 %
			20,200.00	-12,408.86	7,791.14		9,090.00	-11,110.00	7,070.00	-13,130.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	80.0000	L.F.	100.0000	-53.71 %	46.2900		53.0000	-47.00 %	42.0000	-58.00 %
			8,000.00	-4,296.80	3,703.20		4,240.00	-3,760.00	3,360.00	-4,640.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	-43.07 %	797.0900		650.0000	-53.57 %	496.0000	-64.57 %
			4,200.00	-1,808.73	2,391.27		1,950.00	-2,250.00	1,488.00	-2,712.00
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	232.0000	C.Y.	190.0000	-56.69 %	82.2800		100.0000	-47.37 %	74.0000	-61.05 %
			44,080.00	-24,991.04	19,088.96		23,200.00	-20,880.00	17,168.00	-26,912.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	11.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	568.54 %	334.2700		385.0000	670.00 %	302.0000	504.00 %
			550.00	3,126.97	3,676.97		4,235.00	3,685.00	3,322.00	2,772.00
DRAINAGE										
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	40.0000	L.F.	200.0000	41.42 %	282.8400		325.0000	62.50 %	255.0000	27.50 %
			8,000.00	3,313.60	11,313.60		13,000.00	5,000.00	10,200.00	2,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC 2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE	STACY AND WITBECK, INC. 19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110	RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC 274 US HWY 12
LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296	LYNNWOOD WA 980360000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440	CHEHALIS WA 985328404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	RAILROAD DITCH EXCAVATION INCL HAUL 790.0000	L.F.	30.0000 23,700.00	39.1100 30,896.90	30.37 % 7,196.90	40.0000 31,600.00	33.33 % 7,900.00	45.0000 35,550.00	50.00 % 11,850.00	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 610.0000	TON	150.0000 91,500.00	61.7100 37,643.10	-58.86 % -53,856.90	71.0000 43,310.00	-52.67 % -48,190.00	56.0000 34,160.00	-62.67 % -57,340.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 67.0000	C.Y.	850.0000 56,950.00	452.5400 30,320.18	-46.76 % -26,629.82	550.0000 36,850.00	-35.29 % -20,100.00	408.0000 27,336.00	-52.00 % -29,614.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
13	COMMERCIAL HMA 300.0000	TON	300.0000 90,000.00	423.4000 127,020.00	41.13 % 37,020.00	350.0000 105,000.00	16.67 % 15,000.00	500.0000 150,000.00	66.67 % 60,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
14	ESC LEAD 30.0000	DAY	350.0000 10,500.00	41.6700 1,250.10	-88.09 % -9,249.90	200.0000 6,000.00	-42.86 % -4,500.00	654.0000 19,620.00	86.86 % 9,120.00	
15	INLET PROTECTION 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	205.7000 411.40	-31.43 % -188.60	150.0000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00	186.0000 372.00	-38.00 % -228.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC STACY AND WITBECK, INC. RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC
 2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE 19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110 274 US HWY 12
 LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320 LYNNWOOD WA 980360000 CHEHALIS WA 985328404
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
17	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	3,800.00	-2,627.51	1,900.00	-1,900.00	1,064.00	-2,736.00	
18	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	15,400.00	-10,251.78	6,545.00	-8,855.00	4,620.00	-10,780.00	
19	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2,480.00	-880.40	3,100.00	620.00	2,480.00	0.00	
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	960.00	2,098.32	1,680.00	720.00	1,536.00	576.00	
21	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	4,000.00	5,862.46	5,800.00	1,800.00	5,274.00	1,274.00	
22	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	35,800.00	-9,764.45	10,740.00	-25,060.00	34,010.00	-1,790.00	
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	66,220.00	45,597.20	80,410.00	14,190.00	113,520.00	47,300.00	
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	50,000.00	10,788.43	160,000.00	110,000.00	210,000.00	160,000.00	
25	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC			STACY AND WITBECK, INC.			RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC	
	2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE			19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110			274 US HWY 12	
	LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320			LYNNWOOD WA 980360000			CHEHALIS WA 985328404	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	6395.0000	S.F.	18.0000	15.4300	-14.28 %	18.0000	0.00 %	29.0000	61.11 %	
			115,110.00	98,674.85	-16,435.15	115,110.00	0.00	185,455.00	70,345.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
27	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
28	CROSSING SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-43.43 %		665.00 %		354.50 %	
			20,000.00	11,313.50	-8,686.50	153,000.00	133,000.00	90,900.00	70,900.00	
29	BALLAST DISTRIBUTION									
	9969.0000	TON	59.0000	50.2500	-14.83 %	53.0000	-10.17 %	62.0000	5.08 %	
			588,171.00	500,942.25	-87,228.75	528,357.00	-59,814.00	618,078.00	29,907.00	
30	WALKWAY ROCK DISTRIBUTION									
	686.0000	TON	59.0000	39.0200	-33.86 %	75.0000	27.12 %	65.0000	10.17 %	
			40,474.00	26,767.72	-13,706.28	51,450.00	10,976.00	44,590.00	4,116.00	
31	TIE REPLACEMENT - 8.5 FT									
	26898.0000	EACH	220.0000	195.4100	-11.18 %	156.0000	-29.09 %	181.0000	-17.73 %	
			5,917,560.00	5,256,138.18	-661,421.82	4,196,088.00	1,721,472.00	4,868,538.00	1,049,022.00	
32	TIE REPLACEMENT - TURNOUT									
	2866.0000	L.F.	40.0000	135.1400	237.85 %	26.0000	-35.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			114,640.00	387,311.24	272,671.24	74,516.00	-40,124.00	128,970.00	14,330.00	
33	REPLACE RAIL WITH OTM									
	141331.0000	T.F.	175.0000	98.3600	-43.79 %	111.5000	-36.29 %	132.0000	-24.57 %	
			24,732,925.00	13,901,317.16	0,831,607.84	15,758,406.50	8,974,518.50	18,655,692.00	6,077,233.00	
34	JOINT REHABILITATION									
	610.0000	EACH	87.0000	21.2700	-75.55 %	180.0000	106.90 %	56.0000	-35.63 %	
			53,070.00	12,974.70	-40,095.30	109,800.00	56,730.00	34,160.00	-18,910.00	
35	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS									
	166858.0000	T.F.	4.0000	2.2800	-43.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	2.2500	-43.75 %	
			667,432.00	380,436.24	-286,995.76	417,145.00	-250,287.00	375,430.50	-292,001.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC STACY AND WITBECK, INC. RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC
 2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE 19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110 274 US HWY 12
 LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320 LYNNWOOD WA 980360000 CHEHALIS WA 985328404
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
36	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS - TURNOUT								
	8.0000 EACH		4,500.0000	58.10 %	7,114.3100	4,000.0000	-11.11 %	4,294.0000	-4.58 %
			36,000.00	20,914.48	56,914.48	32,000.00	-4,000.00	34,352.00	-1,648.00
37	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS - CROSSING								
	416.0000 T.F.		95.0000	-81.99 %	17.1100	40.0000	-57.89 %	40.0000	-57.89 %
			39,520.00	-32,402.24	7,117.76	16,640.00	-22,880.00	16,640.00	-22,880.00
38	UNDERCUTTING WITH SURFACE LINE AND DRESS								
	1084.0000 T.F.		450.0000	-84.13 %	71.4200	205.0000	-54.44 %	373.0000	-17.11 %
			487,800.00	-410,380.72	77,419.28	222,220.00	-265,580.00	404,332.00	-83,468.00
39	TURNOUT REPLACEMENT								
	2.0000 EACH		100,000.0000	61.37 %	161,370.7700	160,000.0000	60.00 %	163,710.0000	63.71 %
			200,000.00	122,741.54	322,741.54	320,000.00	120,000.00	327,420.00	127,420.00
40	TURNOUT RAIL WITH OTM								
	1.0000 EACH		80,000.0000	-41.01 %	47,192.8400	80,500.0000	0.63 %	86,917.0000	8.65 %
			80,000.00	-32,807.16	47,192.84	80,500.00	500.00	86,917.00	6,917.00
41	CROSSING REPLACEMENT - CONCRETE								
	895.0000 T.F.		1,000.0000	-13.43 %	865.6800	1,100.0000	10.00 %	891.0000	-10.90 %
			895,000.00	-120,216.40	774,783.60	984,500.00	89,500.00	797,445.00	-97,555.00
42	CROSSING REPLACEMENT - TIMBER								
	264.0000 T.F.		800.0000	135.26 %	1,882.1000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	894.0000	11.75 %
			211,200.00	285,674.40	496,874.40	264,000.00	52,800.00	236,016.00	24,816.00
43	CROSSING PANEL INSTALLATION - CONCRETE								
	2.0000 UNIT		3,425.0000	132.96 %	7,978.9300	5,800.0000	69.34 %	3,406.0000	-0.55 %
			6,850.00	9,107.86	15,957.86	11,600.00	4,750.00	6,812.00	-38.00
44	CROSSING TIMBER PLANKS - REPLACEMENT								
	344.0000 T.F.		360.0000	50.91 %	543.2900	470.0000	30.56 %	615.0000	70.83 %
			123,840.00	63,051.76	186,891.76	161,680.00	37,840.00	211,560.00	87,720.00
45	CROSSING TIMBER PLANKS - REINSTALL								
	72.0000 T.F.		100.0000	-7.43 %	92.5700	150.0000	50.00 %	406.0000	306.00 %
			7,200.00	-534.96	6,665.04	10,800.00	3,600.00	29,232.00	22,032.00
46	LEGACY TIE DISPOSAL								
		L.S.		6.42 %			20.00 %		11.77 %
			100,000.00	6,419.47	106,419.47	120,000.00	20,000.00	111,773.00	11,773.00

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC 2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE	STACY AND WITBECK, INC. 19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110	RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC 274 US HWY 12
LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296	LYNNWOOD WA 980360000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440	CHEHALIS WA 985328404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
47	LEGACY RAIL DISPOSAL	L.S.			-886.69 %			100.00 %		416.86 %
			10,000.00	-78,668.62	-88,668.62	20,000.00	10,000.00	51,686.00	41,686.00	
48	LEGACY CONCRETE PANEL DISPOSAL	L.S.			44.10 %			400.00 %		213.20 %
			1,000.00	1,440.99	440.99	5,000.00	4,000.00	3,132.00	2,132.00	
49	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - STANLEY ST	L.S.			-3.18 %			-22.54 %		38.65 %
			28,400.00	27,496.63	-903.37	22,000.00	-6,400.00	39,378.00	10,978.00	
50	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - SR 902	L.S.			-3.18 %			-22.54 %		38.65 %
			28,400.00	27,496.63	-903.37	22,000.00	-6,400.00	39,378.00	10,978.00	
51	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - BROOKS RD	L.S.			19.99 %			-13.44 %		54.94 %
			25,415.00	30,494.39	5,079.39	22,000.00	-3,415.00	39,378.00	13,963.00	
52	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - SR 231	L.S.			-8.05 %			4.21 %		101.93 %
			25,910.00	23,824.89	-2,085.11	27,000.00	1,090.00	52,320.00	26,410.00	
53	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - MONDOVI RD	L.S.			-31.71 %			-31.26 %		0.25 %
			39,280.00	26,822.65	-12,457.35	27,000.00	-12,280.00	39,378.00	98.00	
54	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - SUNSET HIGHWAY	L.S.			15.57 %			16.33 %		69.66 %
			23,210.00	26,822.65	3,612.65	27,000.00	3,790.00	39,378.00	16,168.00	
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			242.83 %			316.67 %		210.00 %
	10.0000		60.0000	205.7000	242.83 %	250.0000	316.67 %	186.0000	210.00 %	
			600.00	2,057.00	1,457.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,860.00	1,260.00	
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING	C.Y.			414.26 %			488.89 %		364.44 %
	5.0000		90.0000	462.8300	414.26 %	530.0000	488.89 %	418.0000	364.44 %	
			450.00	2,314.15	1,864.15	2,650.00	2,200.00	2,090.00	1,640.00	
57	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-61.43 %			400.00 %		-65.25 %
			2,000.00	771.38	-1,228.62	10,000.00	8,000.00	695.00	-1,305.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC 2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE	STACY AND WITBECK, INC. 19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110	RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC 274 US HWY 12
LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296	LYNNWOOD WA 980360000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440	CHEHALIS WA 985328404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 133.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 26,600.00	77.1400 10,259.62	-61.43 % -16,340.38	108.0000 14,364.00	-46.00 % -12,236.00	70.0000 9,310.00	-65.00 % -17,290.00	
59	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 59.0000	S.F.	50.0000 2,950.00	41.1400 2,427.26	-17.72 % -522.74	50.0000 2,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	37.0000 2,183.00	-26.00 % -767.00	
60	FORCE ACCOUNT DELAY COMPENSATION EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
63	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CALC		850.00	850.00	0.00 %	850.00	0.00 %	850.00	0.00 %	
64	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT CALC		138,000.00	138,000.00	0.00 %	138,000.00	0.00 %	138,000.00	0.00 %	
65	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
66	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	2,057.00	2.85 % 57.00	400.00 % 8,000.00	10,000.00	1,308.00	-34.60 % -692.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$39,060,798.00	\$25,452,709.38	-34.84%	\$27,450,000.00	-29.72%	\$31,046,125.50	-20.52%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/12/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:30

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARTINUS BOTTOM LINE, LLC			STACY AND WITBECK, INC.			RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC	
	2330 NE INDEPENDENCE AVE			19000 33RD AVE W SUITE 110			274 US HWY 12	
	LEE'S SUMMIT MO 640642320			LYNNWOOD WA 980360000			CHEHALIS WA 985328404	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101296			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100440			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$39,060,798.00</u>	\$25,452,709.38	-34.84%	\$27,450,000.00	\$31,046,125.50	<u>-20.52%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-15.51 %				-100.00 %
			3,550,900.00	3,000,000.00			0.00		
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	9,349.0000	1,769.80 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	18,698.00			0.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	101.0000 S.Y.		200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %				-100.00 %
			20,200.00	5,050.00			0.00		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	80.0000 L.F.		100.0000	7.1000	-92.90 %				-100.00 %
			8,000.00	568.00			0.00		
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	3.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	832.0000	-40.57 %				-100.00 %
			4,200.00	2,496.00			0.00		
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	232.0000 C.Y.		190.0000	270.0000	42.11 %				-100.00 %
			44,080.00	62,640.00			0.00		
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	11.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %				-100.00 %
			550.00	1,650.00			0.00		
DRAINAGE									
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	40.0000 L.F.		200.0000	210.0000	5.00 %				-100.00 %
			8,000.00	8,400.00			0.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/12/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:30

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
9	RAILROAD DITCH EXCAVATION INCL HAUL								
	790.0000	L.F.	30.0000	98.0000	226.67 %		-100.00 %		
			23,700.00	77,420.00	53,720.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	610.0000	TON	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			91,500.00	109,800.00	18,300.00	0.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	67.0000	C.Y.	850.0000	740.0000	-12.94 %		-100.00 %		
			56,950.00	49,580.00	-7,370.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,100.00	2,100.00		0.00			
13	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	300.0000	TON	300.0000	995.0000	231.67 %		-100.00 %		
			90,000.00	298,500.00	208,500.00	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
14	ESC LEAD								
	30.0000	DAY	350.0000	1,550.0000	342.86 %		-100.00 %		
			10,500.00	46,500.00	36,000.00	0.00			
15	INLET PROTECTION								
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	295.0000	-1.67 %		-100.00 %		
			600.00	590.00	-10.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00				
TRAFFIC										
17	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	200.0000	128.0000	-36.00 %			-100.00 %		
	19.0000		3,800.00	2,432.00	-1,368.00	0.00				
18	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	200.0000	140.0000	-30.00 %			-100.00 %		
	77.0000		15,400.00	10,780.00	-4,620.00	0.00				
19	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2.0000	3.4000	70.00 %			-100.00 %		
	1240.0000		2,480.00	4,216.00	1,736.00	0.00				
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	40.0000	107.5000	168.75 %			-100.00 %		
	24.0000		960.00	2,580.00	1,620.00	0.00				
21	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	2,000.0000	4,450.0000	122.50 %			-100.00 %		
	2.0000		4,000.00	8,900.00	4,900.00	0.00				
22	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40.0000	25.6000	-36.00 %			-100.00 %		
	895.0000		35,800.00	22,912.00	-12,888.00	0.00				
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	7.0000	13.4000	91.43 %			-100.00 %		
	9460.0000		66,220.00	126,764.00	60,544.00	0.00				
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-24.00 %			-100.00 %		
			50,000.00	38,000.00	-12,000.00	0.00				
25	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			75,000.00	75,000.00		0.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	6395.0000	S.F.	18.0000	65.9000	266.11 %				-100.00 %
			115,110.00	421,430.50	306,320.50	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
27	PROJECT PARTNERING								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00			
28	CROSSING SURVEYING								
		L.S.			2,400.00 %				-100.00 %
			20,000.00	500,000.00	480,000.00	0.00			
29	BALLAST DISTRIBUTION								
	9969.0000	TON	59.0000	63.0000	6.78 %				-100.00 %
			588,171.00	628,047.00	39,876.00	0.00			
30	WALKWAY ROCK DISTRIBUTION								
	686.0000	TON	59.0000	120.0000	103.39 %				-100.00 %
			40,474.00	82,320.00	41,846.00	0.00			
31	TIE REPLACEMENT - 8.5 FT								
	26898.0000	EACH	220.0000	270.0000	22.73 %				-100.00 %
			5,917,560.00	7,262,460.00	1,344,900.00	0.00			
32	TIE REPLACEMENT - TURNOUT								
	2866.0000	L.F.	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %				-100.00 %
			114,640.00	214,950.00	100,310.00	0.00			
33	REPLACE RAIL WITH OTM								
	141331.0000	T.F.	175.0000	141.3000	-19.26 %				-100.00 %
			24,732,925.00	19,970,070.30	4,762,854.70	0.00			
34	JOINT REHABILITATION								
	610.0000	EACH	87.0000	275.0000	216.09 %				-100.00 %
			53,070.00	167,750.00	114,680.00	0.00			
35	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS								
	166858.0000	T.F.	4.0000	6.6000	65.00 %				-100.00 %
			667,432.00	1,101,262.80	433,830.80	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
36	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS - TURNOUT								
	8.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	1,400.0000	-68.89 %				-100.00 %
			36,000.00	11,200.00	-24,800.00	0.00			
37	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS - CROSSING								
	416.0000	T.F.	95.0000	8.5000	-91.05 %				-100.00 %
			39,520.00	3,536.00	-35,984.00	0.00			
38	UNDERCUTTING WITH SURFACE LINE AND DRESS								
	1084.0000	T.F.	450.0000	135.0000	-70.00 %				-100.00 %
			487,800.00	146,340.00	-341,460.00	0.00			
39	TURNOUT REPLACEMENT								
	2.0000	EACH	100,000.0000	170,000.0000	70.00 %				-100.00 %
			200,000.00	340,000.00	140,000.00	0.00			
40	TURNOUT RAIL WITH OTM								
	1.0000	EACH	80,000.0000	140,000.0000	75.00 %				-100.00 %
			80,000.00	140,000.00	60,000.00	0.00			
41	CROSSING REPLACEMENT - CONCRETE								
	895.0000	T.F.	1,000.0000	960.0000	-4.00 %				-100.00 %
			895,000.00	859,200.00	-35,800.00	0.00			
42	CROSSING REPLACEMENT - TIMBER								
	264.0000	T.F.	800.0000	1,250.0000	56.25 %				-100.00 %
			211,200.00	330,000.00	118,800.00	0.00			
43	CROSSING PANEL INSTALLATION - CONCRETE								
	2.0000	UNIT	3,425.0000	8,550.0000	149.64 %				-100.00 %
			6,850.00	17,100.00	10,250.00	0.00			
44	CROSSING TIMBER PLANKS - REPLACEMENT								
	344.0000	T.F.	360.0000	500.0000	38.89 %				-100.00 %
			123,840.00	172,000.00	48,160.00	0.00			
45	CROSSING TIMBER PLANKS - REINSTALL								
	72.0000	T.F.	100.0000	260.0000	160.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,200.00	18,720.00	11,520.00	0.00			
46	LEGACY TIE DISPOSAL								
		L.S.			100.00 %				-100.00 %
			100,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
47	LEGACY RAIL DISPOSAL	L.S.			200.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	0.00			
48	LEGACY CONCRETE PANEL DISPOSAL	L.S.			186.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	2,860.00	1,860.00	0.00			
49	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - STANLEY ST	L.S.			137.68 %				-100.00 %
			28,400.00	67,500.00	39,100.00	0.00			
50	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - SR 902	L.S.			137.68 %				-100.00 %
			28,400.00	67,500.00	39,100.00	0.00			
51	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - BROOKS RD	L.S.			155.75 %				-100.00 %
			25,415.00	65,000.00	39,585.00	0.00			
52	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - SR 231	L.S.			170.17 %				-100.00 %
			25,910.00	70,000.00	44,090.00	0.00			
53	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - MONDOVI RD	L.S.			116.40 %				-100.00 %
			39,280.00	85,000.00	45,720.00	0.00			
54	GRADE CROSSING SIGNAL SYSTEM - SUNSET HIGHWAY	L.S.			223.14 %				-100.00 %
			23,210.00	75,000.00	51,790.00	0.00			
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			108.33 %				-100.00 %
	10.0000		60.0000	125.0000	650.00	0.00			
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING	C.Y.			83.33 %				-100.00 %
	5.0000		90.0000	165.0000	375.00	0.00			
57	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			1,400.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/12/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:30

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	133.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	167.0000	-16.50 %				-100.00 %
			26,600.00	22,211.00	-4,389.00	0.00			
59	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
	59.0000	S.F.	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,950.00	2,832.00	-118.00	0.00			
60	FORCE ACCOUNT DELAY COMPENSATION								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00		0.00			
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
62	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
63	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			850.00	850.00		0.00			
64	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			138,000.00	138,000.00		0.00			
65	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		0.00			
66	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			150.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$39,060,798.00	\$37,328,791.60	-4.43%				\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/12/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:30

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6815
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2025 CRISI
 RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION
 CW BRANCH - PCC
 25Z009
 PROJECT : FR02064
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2025
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 1550 MIKE FAHEY ST
 OMAHA NE 681024722
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
BASE TOTAL			\$39,060,798.00	\$37,328,791.60	-4.43%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		